

No. 43034-7-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Appellant,

vs.

Tanner Russell,

Respondent.

Lewis County Superior Court Cause No. 11-1-00627-6

The Honorable Judge Richard Brosey

Brief of Respondent

Jodi R. Backlund
Manek R. Mistry
Attorneys for Appellant

BACKLUND & MISTRY
P.O. Box 6490
Olympia, WA 98507
(360) 339-4870
backlundmistry@gmail.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

STATEMENT OF FACTS AND PRIOR PROCEEDINGS..... 2

ARGUMENT..... 4

The trial court correctly suppressed the evidence because the prosecution failed to produce sufficient evidence to justify the warrantless search. 4

A. Standard of Review..... 4

B. Appellant fails to provide argument for several assignments of error..... 4

C. The state and federal constitutions prohibit warrantless searches and seizures absent an exception to the warrant requirement. 5

D. The state failed to establish an exception to the warrant requirement that would justify the search and seizure. 6

E. The prosecution failed to prove that the warrantless frisk was based on information lawfully obtained from the August encounter. 8

F. The trial court’s legal conclusion that Mr. Russell
“gave voluntary consent” following the illegal frisk is
erroneous..... 10

CONCLUSION 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Arizona v. Gant, ___ U.S. ___, 129 S.Ct. 1710, 173 L.Ed.2d 485 (2009) . 6

Katz v. United States, 389 U.S. 347, 88 S.Ct. 507, 19 L.Ed.2d 576 (1967) 6

Mapp v. Ohio, 367 U.S. 643, 81 S.Ct. 1684, 6 L.Ed.2d 1081 (1961)..... 6

MHM & F, LLC v. Pryor, ___ Wash.App. ___, ___ P.3d ___ (2012) . 4, 10

Miranda v. Arizona, 384 U.S. 436, 86 S.Ct. 1602, 16 L.Ed.2d 694 (1966)
..... 1, 3, 12

United States v. Brignoni-Ponce, 422 U.S. 873, 95 S.Ct. 2574, 45 L.Ed.2d
(1975)..... 7

WASHINGTON STATE CASES

Casterline v. Roberts, ___ Wash.App. ___, ___ P.3d ___ (2012)..... 10

Ellerman v. Centerpoint Prepress, Inc., 143 Wash. 2d 514, 22 P.3d 795
(2001)..... 4, 9

State v. Abuan, 161 Wash. App. 135, 257 P.3d 1 (2011) 8, 9, 10

State v. Butler, 165 Wash. App. 820, 269 P.3d 315 (2012)..... 10

State v. Eisfeldt, 163 Wash.2d 628, 185 P.3d 580 (2008) 6

State v. Garvin, 166 Wash.2d 242, 207 P.3d 1266 (2009) 6, 8

State v. Gatewood, 163 Wash.2d 534, 182 P.3d 426 (2008) 4

State v. Gunwall, 106 Wash.2d 54, 720 P.2d 808 (1986)..... 5

State v. Harrington, 167 Wash. 2d 656, 222 P.3d 92 (2009)..... 6, 7

State v. Ibarra-Cisneros, 172 Wash. 2d 880, 263 P.3d 591 (2011)..... 8

<i>State v. Lakotiy</i> , 151 Wash. App. 699, 214 P.3d 181 (2009).....	4
<i>State v. Lohr</i> , 164 Wash. App. 414, 263 P.3d 1287 (2011).....	4
<i>State v. Martinez</i> , 135 Wash.App. 174, 143 P.3d 855 (2006)	6
<i>State v. O'Neill</i> , 148 Wash. 2d 564, 62 P.3d 489 (2003)	10, 11
<i>State v. Parker</i> , 139 Wash.2d 486, 987 P.2d 73 (1999).....	5
<i>State v. Setterstrom</i> , 163 Wash.2d 621, 183 P.3d 1075 (2008)	6
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 165 Wash. App. 296, 266 P.3d 250 (2011).....	8
<i>State v. White</i> , 135 Wash.2d 761, 958 P.2d 962 (1998)	5

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. Amend. XIV	5
Wash. Const. Article I, Section 7.....	5, 6, 7

OTHER AUTHORITIES

RAP 2.5.....	4
